
Real life: Struggles Strengthen
Dec 11, 2011  •  Pastor Gregg Matte  •  John 15:18-21

        Chuck Swindoll’s New Testament Insights on John; Page 255

Abide to please God instead of man.
Galatians 5:22; Hebrews 10:32-34; 1 Corinthians 4:5; Ephesians 5:8  

Struggle strengthens.
Matthew 5:11; 1 Peter 4:12; 1 Peter 2:23

Abide to endure. 
Acts 14:22; 2 Timothy 2:11-13; Revelation 2:2-3

               

Memorize John 14:27
Visit HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow Pastor Gregg on Facebook (Gregg Matte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)

  Section

  John 15:1-11

  John 15:12-17

  John 15:18-27

Relationship

Believer with Christ

Believer with believer

Believer with the world

Key Term
“Abide” 
(10 times in 11 verses)

“Love” 
(4 times in 6 verses)

“Hate” 
(7 times in 10 verses)

Emphasis

Union

Communion

Persecution



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Creative Arts team: 
Camera Operator
Production
Nick.Rosenbaum@HoustonsFirst.org

Monday GPS Team
Pastoral Care
Erin.Ruddle@HoustonsFirst.org

K.i.l.n. – Keep it like New 
Facilities
Ricky.Robinson@HoustonsFirst.org

Food Pantry/CLothes CLoset team
The Faith Center
Claudia.Reyes@HoustonsFirst.org

Intramural registration team
Fitness & Recreation
Peter.Lee@HoustonsFirst.org

Car Heroes
Adult Enrichment
Tracie.Bowman@HoustonsFirst.org

Special Needs Ministry
First Kids
Rae.Edwards@HoustonsFirst.org

Enrichment Team
Married Young Adults
Noelle.Carpenter@HoustonsFirst.org

Life Bible Study 4,049
Mission Bible Study 446
Weekday Bible Study 364
Total Bible Study 4,859

volunteer opportunities

sympathies

attendance dec 4, 2011

• Glenn Lippman in the death of his wife, Marcy Lippman
• Bill May in the death of his wife, Beverly May 

Tithes & Offerings  $515,832
Weekly Requirements $335,755
Over/(Under) $180,077
Designated Gifts $211,503
Over/(Under) for Dec $180,077
Over/(Under) Fiscal YTD               ($104,975)
Capital Campaign
Donations Received $16,285
Total Received $26,279,601

giving – week ending dec 4, 2011

For Baptism
Lauren Bradshaw Beny Rouse 
Jason Rodger 
By Statement
Travis Hayes  Elizabeth Qualls   
From Other Fellowships
Heidi-Marie Carroll Flamur Hoxha
David Hawkins Rishma Tidwell 
Kelly Hoxha  Steve Tidwell

decisions Dec 4, 2011


